FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-17-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100965943

7	100965943						
Ņ	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
0	T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
0	X New	Assignment License					
MA	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
	Name Carnival Airlines, Inc. Month Day Year 09/29/97						
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
	Other						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida						
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Pan American Airways Corp:						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 9300 N.W. 36th Street						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Miami	Florida 33178					
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Florida					
02/1	FOR 7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000084 1913809	OFFICE USE ONLY					
	C:481 40.00 0P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
EXPINES CO.	30/33

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK									
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name [
Address (line 1)	.c u								
Address (line 2)	3.63								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-230-5500									
Name	David Bray, Esq.								
Address (line 1)	c/o Quarles & Brady LLP								
Address (line 2)	One East Camelback Road								
Address (line 3)	Suite 400								
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1649								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document #							
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
	· •								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1 Registration Number(s)									
		1913809							
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. #							
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method o Deposit A		posit Account							
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cl Deposit Account N								
	·	narge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement a	and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
	UID G. BRAM DE. TI	atolag							
		gnature Date Signed							



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that Articles of Merger were filed on September 26, 1997 merging CAL ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Florida corporation into CARNIVAL AIR LINES, INC. which simultaneously changed its name to PAN AMERICAN AIRWAYS CORP., the surviving corporation.

The document number of the surviving corporation is M97226.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-ninth day of January, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Ratherine Harris Secretary of State

State by streams book

THE PARTY HAVE WELL

ASTOCIALATED AND STANCE OF SERVICES

FILED®

These Articles and Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement of Meight (Language PORT)
September 26, 1997, and extend into by and among Pun Am Corporation, a Ploride exporation
("Pan Am"), CAL Acquisition Corporation, a Ploride exporation ("Acquisition"), and Carnival
Air Lines, Inc., a Floride exporation ("Co vival" or the "Serviving Corporation"). Acquisition
and Carnival are become assestince ecitestively called the "Constituent Corporations."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Acquisition is a corporation duly organized and existing under the love of the State of Piorida and, as of the date hereof, the authorized capitot stock of Acquisition consists of 100 shares of common stock, per value \$.0001 per share (the "Acquisition Common Stock"), of which 100 shares are issued and customating and owned, beneficially and of record, by Pan Am;

WHEREAS, Pan Am is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Piorida and, as of the date hereof, the authorized capital stock of Pan Am consists of 100,000,000 shares of common stock, per value \$.0001 per share (the "Pan Am Common Stock") and 100,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, per value \$.0001 per share;

WHEREAS, Caraival is a corporation daily organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and the authorized copital stock of Caraival countries of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.0002105 per share (the "Caraival Common Stock"), of which 5.066.667 are issued and cutstanding as of the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, Pan Am, Carnival, Acquisition, Air Holding Company, a Florida corporation, and curain stateholders of Carnival are parties to that certain Acquisition Agreement, dated as of the March 20, 1997, as assented (the "Agreement"), which sate forth certain representations, warrantee and agreements in connection with the transactions therein and herein consemplated and which consemplates the marger of Acquisition with and into Carnival (the "Marger") in accordance with this Agreement of Marger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein commised, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

1.1 Margar: Upon the turns and subject to the conditions set forth herein and in the Agreement, including, without limitation, the fulfillment or waiver by the applicable parties to the Agreement of all conditions precedent to the consumutation of the transactions createmplated by the Agreement, Acquisition shall be merged with and into Caraival upon the filing of Articles of

BOOK DV: STEAM

Merger with the Seasting of Sints of the State of Florids in accordance with Section 607.1105 of the Floride Business Copporation Act (the "Act") (5:00 p.m. Beaters Time on the date of each filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Florids is reduced to herein at the "Effective Time"; and the "Effective Date" of the Merger shall be the date of the Effective Time). The separate corporate eniatorae of Acquishion shall thereupon come and Caratral shall be the surviving corporation and the separate corporate existence of Carrival shall continue weaffected and unimpaired by the Morger encept as otherwise provided for herein.

Approval to Bareholders This Agreement of Merger was adopted by the sole shareholder of Acquisition by written consent without a meeting on March 20, 1997 in the manner prescribed by the Act. This Agreement of Margar was adopted by the shareholders of the Surviving Corporation by written occupent without a meeting on March 20, 1997 in the manner prescribed by the Act. In such tase, the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE II

- Articles of Jecommention of Survivine Corporation: Prom and after the Effective Time, and until further amended in accordance with the Act, the Articles of Incorporation of Carnival shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation except that, at the Effective Time the name of the Serviving Corporation shall be changed to "Pan American Airways Corp." and the authorized capital stock of Carnival shall be changed to One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, per value \$.0001 per share.
- 2.2 Bylana of Secritains Composition: The Bylans of Carnival, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until duly amended in accordance with such Bylaws and applicable law.
- 2.3 Officers and Directors of Survivine Corporation: The officers of Acquisition immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, after the Effective Time, be the officers of the Surviving Corporation and the directors of Acquisition shall, after the Effective Time, he fas directors of the Surviving Corporation, in each case until their respective successary are thely appointed or elected and qualified, or well their earlier death, resignation or removel.
- 2.4 Articles of Incorporation of Pan Am: The Articles of Incorporation of Pan Am shall not be affected by the Morger.

TRADEWARK

ARTICLE III

3.1 Innet of Cambrel Common Stock and Administra Common Stock:

- 3.1.1 Common Stock which, immediately prior to the Effective Time, each stare of Carnival Common Stock which, immediately prior to the Effective Time, is issued and outstanding, shall be converted without any action on the part of the holder thereof into and be exchangeable for that member of shares of Pan Am Common Stock equal to a fraction, the numerator of which is 9.523,810, and the denominator of which is the member of shares of Carnival Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time.
- 3.1.2 <u>Commercion of Acquisition Common Stock</u>: At the Effective Time, each share of Acquisition Common Stock that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted without any action on the part of the holder thereof into one share of Common Stock, \$.0001 per value, of the Surviving Corporation.
- 3.1.3 <u>Impact on Stock Options</u>: At the Effective Time, each option to acquire shares of Carnival Common Stock shall have been previously exercised in full or otherwise terminated.

3.2 Reshouse of Caralysi Common Stock.

- 3.2.1 Issuence of Cartificates Representing Pan Am Common Stock: As soon as practicable after the Effective Time, each holder of shares of Carnival Common Stock which, immediately prior to the Effective Time, were issued and outstanding shall surrender to Pan Am, or its duly appointed agent, any certificates which, immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall have represented any status of Carnival Common Stock then issued and outstanding. Upon receipt of such surrendered share certificates, Pan Am shall issue and exchange therefor certificates for shares of Pan Am Common Stock, representing the number of shares of Pan Am Common Stock to which such holder is esticted as hereinsbove provided.
- 3.2.2 Dividents: No dividents or other distributions declared after the Effective Time with respect to thereof after the Effective Time shall be paid with respect to the Carnival Common Stock converted into Pan Am Common Stock in the Merger until any unsurrandered certificates representing such shares of Pan Am Common Stock are surrendered as provided herein. Upon the surrender of any such cutstanding certificates, however, there shall be paid to the record holder of the certificates of Carnival Common Stock issued in exchange for the shares of Pan Am Common Stock, the aggregate amount of dividends and distributions, if any, which therefore became payable in respect of the shares of Pan Am Common Stock issued to exchange for the shares of Common Stock is converted, subject in any case to any applicable eachest laws and unclaimed property laws. No interest shall be payable on or in respect of the payment of such dividends on surrender of outstanding certificates.

3.2.5 Institute Other thin in Record Charact: If any conth or contificate representing states of Pan Att Common Stock in to be paid to Pan Am or issued in a name other than that in which the contificate surroundered in exchange therefor is registered, it shall be a condition of the payment of issuance thereof that the contificate so surroundered shall be properly endorsed and otherwise in proper form for transfer and that the person requesting such exchange shall pay to the transfer agent any transfer or other taxes required by reason of the issuance of a contificate representing share of Pan Am Common Stock in any more other than that of the registered holder of the certificate surroundered.

3.2.4 Exactional Shares: Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement of Merger, no cash or certificates or script representing fractional shares of Pan Am Common Stock shall be issued upon the conversion of shares which prior to the Effective Time shall have represented any then outstanding shares of Cernival Common Stock, no dividend or distribution of Pan Am shall relate to any fractional share otherwise issuable pursuant to the items hereof and such fractional share interest will not entitle the owner thereof to vote or to any rights of a shareholder of Pan Am.

ARTICLE IV

- 4.1 Amendment: Subject to applicable law, this Agreement of Morger may be amended, modified or supplemented only by written agreement of Pan Am, Acquisition, and Carnival, or by the respective officers faureumo duly authorized, at any time prior to the Effective Time.
- 4.2 <u>Termination</u>: This Agreement of Morgan shall terminate upon the t
- 4.3 Counterparts: This Agreement of Merger may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one agreement.
- 4.4 <u>Guerraing Law:</u> This Agreement of Merger shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Plorida, without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof.

ITHE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

THADEWAKK

			and the second s	المعلق المستخدم الماريخ. المعلق الماريخ			
						2	
		ingleshi.					
	Agreement of	Mother is the in	could be their	torpostive desperate as	ands by their th	parties (S.	
	7/1			PAN AM CCRPO	KATUN :		X
$-i_{\mathbf{A}}\mathcal{H}$	•						
				John J. Opliby, Storytary and 1	A.		7
			g Aller. San San	CAL ACQUISITION	on Composit	10N	
		£				and the	
				John J. Ogilby, Surrousy and 1	A.		
-		7			•		*
				CARNIYAL AIR	LIVER, INC.		4
				By:			
		10-11-20-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-21-20-20-21-20-20-21-20-20-21-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-		Lee P. Steals President	1 See		N
				*			
				*			2
	Lette and Palent Pallet	ال المستعد					1
		40.464		SH g ²	•		
					*		*
94. 34.							4
					, with the second		. 4
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						*
			t.♥ 	4			
. See .				5	₽\$		
	¥.			•			
							8.00. · •

IN WITHER WEEKEN. Pub As. Control of Aspection have many the Agreement of Magarity is to intend in their repositive corporate masses by their expective corporate names by their expective corporate.

PAR AM CORPORATION

CAL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Martin B. Stugres, F. Chief Executive Officer and President

CARNIVAL AIR LINES, INC.

TOADEMARK

IN WITHOUT WICESCOP, Fill Mail County and Acquither have annual the rement of Morger to be consuled in this literature temperate more by their respective to on the day, minds and year first floors without.

PAN AM CORPORATION

Mortin R. Singree, Jr.
Calof Executive Officer and President

CAL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By:

Martin R. Singret, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer and Psychiant

CARSTVAL ATRIBUTE THE

- Lu ! Steel

Les P. Steels Procident

MONAGE CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF